
6at

26ac/29c

sehr
trocken

trocken

frisch

feucht

nass
sauer basenreich

pH 3 pH 4 pH 7

7cc

46gc

46ac

45c

1c

41c

44c

30c 27fc/27gc

7bc 7aSc 7gc
11c

9bc
9gc

9ac7eSc
7fc

7ac
7dc/7aac

35c 15ac

39c

38c

14ac

10ac
7ec

26ec 26fc/26gc

7aBc

2c

27ac

66c

61c 15w c
14w c

10w c

9w c

27w c

62c

26w c

wechselnde
Wasserverhältnisse
weniger extrem

25Ac

Schutt
zunehmende
Stabilität

22Cc

Auen-

29ec

29ac

28c

31c

43c

66c

Gesellschaften

65c

16ac
16w c

17c

13ec

22ec

13ac

22ac

13gc

24Ac

22U c
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